





OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in

No. AEGCL/MD/TECH-647/BP-AEGCL/EXTN.2/09B/10

Dtd: 13.01.2020

### Corrigendum-II Bid No: AEGCL/MD/TECH-647/BP-AEGCL/EXTN.2/09B

"LEASING OF DARK FIBERS ON AEGCL'S FIBER OPTIC NETWORK TO LICENSED TELECOMM. SERVICE PROVIDERS"

In addition to changes mentioned in Corrigendum-I (AEGCL/MD/TECH-647/BP-AEGCL/EXTN.2/09B/ 7 Dated: 16.12.2019)

Following amendments are made to the bidding document:

SL	Ref No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
<b>TH</b>	In Sub Clause 3.8.7 (Page 9)	Documents in Hard Copies as per check list (Section-II) and earnest money in the form of Bank Gaurantee (BG)/ NEFT transfer/RTGS transfer should reach this office 2 hours before opening of the Bid. For NEFT/RTGS Bank details are as follows: A/C No: 00000010566984188 Name: Assam Electricity Grid Prin AC IFSC: SBIN0000221 Branch: New Guwahati (00221)	Documents in Hard Copies as per check list (Section-II) and earnest money (EMD) to be deposited in etender portal (www.assamtenders.gov.in)
2	Clause 3.9 (Bidding Costs) (Page 9)	All costs/expenses in the preparation and submission of the Bid shall be fully borne by the Bidder. Lessor will not be responsible / liable for any cost involved during the process and it is irrespective of the course and conclusion of this Bidding. However, a non-refundable bidding cost amounting to Rs.10,000/- per bidder for participation in the BID process shall be deposited in the form of Demand Draft (DD) from any Nationalized Bank in favor of Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd.(AEGCL)	All costs/expenses in the preparation and submission of the Bid shall be fully borne by the Bidder. Lessor will not be responsible / liable for any cost involved during the process and it is irrespective of the course and conclusion of this Bidding. However, a non-refundable bidding cost amounting to Rs.10,000/- per bidder for participation in the BID process shall be deposited in e-tender portal (www.assamtenders.gov.in)





OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in

3	In Sub Clause 3.23.1	The
	(Page 12)	shal
		chai
	est,	Valu
		3.22
		Drat

LESSEE/Succesful Bidder II make yearly payment irges i.e Total Bid ue as described in clause 2.1 in the form of Demand ift in favour of Assam **Electricity Grid Corporation** Limited (AEGCL) payable at Guwahati or through NEFT / RTGS transfer (Bank details as described in clause 3.8.7 ). However the first year's yearly payment shall be made by the LESSEE/Successful Bidder to **AEGCL within 15** (Fifteen) days from signing of the agreement. Except 1st year all yearly payments for the rest years of contract will be levied with an enhancement rate of 4% to be compounded annually on the basis of first(1st) year's yearly payment i.e Total Bid Value and that yearly payment have to be paid in advance as per Clause No. 3.33 (Payment Terms and Conditions)

The LESSEE/Succesful Bidder shall make yearly payment charges i.e Total Bid Value as described in clause 3.22.1 in the form of Demand Draft in favour of Assam **Electricity Grid Corporation** Limited (AEGCL) payable at Guwahati or through NEFT / RTGS transfer (Bank details as described below: A/C No: 00000010566984188 Name: Assam Electricity Grid Prin AC

IFSC: SBIN0000221 Branch: New Guwahati (00221)

However the first year's yearly payment shall be made by the LESSEE/Successful Bidder to **AEGCL within 15** (Fifteen) days from signing of the agreement. Except 1st year all yearly payments for the rest years of contract will be levied with an enhancement rate of 4% to be compounded annually on the basis of first(1st) year's yearly payment i.e Total Bid Value and that yearly payment have to be paid in advance as per Clause No. 3.33

(Payment Terms and Conditions)

Also, Schedule 15: Form of Performance Security (Page 45) is revised and enclosed herewith. All other terms and conditions shall remain same.

> Chief General Manager (PP&D) Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd







OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001

CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in

Memo No. AEGCL/MD/TECH-647/BP-AEGCL/EXTN.2/09B/ 10(a-d)

Dtd: 13.01.2020

#### Copy to:

- 1. PS to MD, AEGCL for favor of kind information
- 2. The AGM -IT, O/o the MD, AEGCL, for publication of the notice in AEGCL's Website and necessary action
- 3. The AGM(C&E), HQ, AEGCL: for kind information and necessary action

4. Office Copy

Chief General Manager (PP&D)
Assam Electricity Grid Corporation Ltd



OFFICE OF THE MANAGING DIRECTOR Regd. Office:(FIRST FLOOR), BIJULEE BHAWAN, PALTANBAZAR; GUWAHATI - 781001 CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007238GSTIN: 18AAFCA4973J9Z3

PHONE: 0361-2739520 Web: www.aegcl.co.in

# Schedule 15: Form of Performance Security

#### Bank Guarantee

(To be stamped in accordance with Stamp Act)

To:	[name of LESSOR] [address of LESSOR]
WHEREASundertaken, in pursuance of Contract No	[name and address of LESSEE/Succesful Bidder] has dated to execute
of Scope] (hereinafter called "the Contract"); AND WHEREAS it has been stipulated by us	[name of LESSEE/Successful Bidder and brief description
compliance with its obligations in accordance w	ou in the said Contract that the LESSEE/Succesful Bidder shall nized/scheduled bank for the sum specified therein as security for ith the Contract;
LESSEE/Succesful Bidder, up to a total of	e are the Guarantor and responsible to you, on behalf of the
the Contract Price is payable, and we undertak argument, any sum or sums within the limits	e to pay you, upon your first written demand and without cavil or
sum specified therein.	to prove or to show grounds or reasons for your demand for the
i and the did delitered.	nding the said debt from the LESSEE/Succesful Bidder before or other modification of the terms of the Contract or of the scope
LESSEE/Successful Bidder shall in any way relivative notice of any such change, addition or mo	contract documents which may be made between you and the ease us from any liability under this guarantee, and we hereby
Signature	ays beyond the Lease Period as per the Contract. and Seal of the Guarantor
Date	Name of BankAddress

An amount is to be inserted by the Guarantor, representing the percentage of the Contract Price specified in the Contract.